
DATE IN /•^/O SUSPENSE ENGINEER^/ T£) / LOGGED IN ^2*^/ / 0 TYPE /d£L 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ,^|2^| (^0<3~ ®(' 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 ~^^SW w g//- , /4/ /~. 
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST </ 

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[ N S L - N o n - S t a n d a r d L o c a t i o n ] [ N S P - N o n - S t a n d a r d Prora t ion Uni t ] [ S D - S i m u l t a n e o u s D e d i c a t i o n ] 

[ D H C - D o w n h o l e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ C T B - L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ P L C - P o o l / L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[ P C - P o o l C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ O L S - O f f - L e a s e S t o r a g e ] [ O L M - O f f - L e a s e M e a s u r e m e n t ] 

[WFX-Water f lood E x p a n s i o n ] [ P M X - P r e s s u r e M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[ S W D - S a l t W a t e r D i s p o s a l ] [ IP I - ln jec t ion P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 

[ E O R - Q u a l i f i e d E n h a n c e d Oil R e c o v e r y C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [ P P R - P o s i t i v e P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 
[A] • 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the infonnation submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

e-mail Address 



D A T E I N ^ - ^ V L ) SUSPENSE OS 
ENGINEER f y /LS 

LOGGED W ^ / - * ~ , ^ / ^ / ( ! ) r.JlJSL 
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 0 
, \ / / e / / / u / / / h i . f*6 

AQgyaiWlSTE^ATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T ^ 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION I 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

[2] 

S AND REGULATIONS 

Appl ica t ion A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 

[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling] [PLC-Pool /Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [ O L S - Off -Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 

[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [ IPI- lnjection Pressure Increase ] 

[EOR-Qualif ied E n h a n c e d Oil Recovery Cert i f icat ion] [PPR-Ppsi t ive Production Response ] 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

[El NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC Q PC 

[C] 

[D] 

Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced! Oil 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • I P I f O EOI 

NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: 
[A] • 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

Other: Specify 

ich Apply, or/IXl Does Not Apply 
Ity Interest Owners 

INTEREST ARE THE SAME 

rS. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND C O M P L E T E INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS T H E T Y P E OF 
APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

U-^K^ REGULATORY ANALYST ROBYN M. ODOM 
Print or Type Name Title Date 

(432) 685-4385 
Phone Number 

rodom(a}conchoresources.com 
E-mail Address 



Skelly Unit #651 
Eddy County, NM 

Fren; Glorieta Yeso oil well 
TD of approximately 6800' 

Non-Standard Location: 
1183' FNL & 369' FEL Sec 14, T17S, R31E, Unit A 

This well had to be drilled at a non-standard location due to sand dunes. 

The plan for this well is to complete it in the Yeso formation. 
We won't know the exact perfs until we drill & log it, but it will be similar to the 

Willow State #8 
330 FSL & 1650 FEL, Section 16, T17S, R31E, UL O 

drilled in March 2006 

The Willow State #8 Yeso completion has overall perforations from 5380.5' -
5845.5', but is divided into 2 perf/stimulation intervals. At this time, we assume 
the Skelly Unit 634 will be very similar. 

1 s t Interval: 5650' - 5845.5', 67 total holes, 
acidized w/ 2265 gals acid, 
frac'd w/ 8000# LiteProp, 30,000 gals 30# gel, 54,663 gals 40# gel, & 90,560# 
16/30 sand 

2 n d Interval: 5380.5' - 5544', 56 total holes, 
acidized w/ 2550 gals acid, 
frac'd w/ 8006# LiteProp, 30,000 gals 30# gel, 53,000 gals 40# gel, & 91,740# 
16/30 sand 

Attachment 1 
Plat and map 

Attachment 2 
Map and legend of offset wells. 

Attachment 3 
Updated land plat showing that 

COG Operating LLC owns offset acreage. 
The acreage we are encroaching on is the SEM NEM of Section 14. 

Interests are the same. 

COG Operating LLC respectfully requests permission to have this NSL approved. 



D I S T R I C T I 
1«25 N. FRENCH DR, HOBBS, NM 88240 

D I S T R I C T H 
1301W. GRAND AVENUE, ARTESIA, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD, AZTEC, NM 87410 

D I S T R I C T I V 
11885 S. ST. FRANCIS DR, SANTA FE.NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O E L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
11885 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised October 12,2005 

Submit to Aupajpiiate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

API Number 

30-015-

PoolCode 

26770 
Pool Name 

FREN; GLORIETA-YESO 
Property Code 

305607 
Property Name 

SKELLY UNIT 
Well Number 

651 
OGRID No. 

229137 
Operator Name 

COG OPERATING, LLC 
Elevation 

3933' 

Surface Location 

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Norm/South line Feet from the East/West Une County 

A 14 17-S 31-E 1183 NORTH 369 EAST EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

Township Range North/South line East/West line County 

Dedicated Acres 

40 
Joint or Infill Caosolki&aon Code Order No. 

N O A L L O W A B L E W I L L B E ASSIGNED T O THIS C O M P L E T I O N U N T I L A L L INTERESTS H A V E B E E N C O N S O L I D A T E D 

OR A N O N - S T A N D A R D U N I T H A S B E E N APPROVED B Y T H E D I V I S I O N 

DETAIL -I 
I 3934.6' 3938.3'-" 

I 1 

++ 

o 

3930.4' 

O 

600' 

3933 .5 ' -

SEE DETAIL O-

r r 

GE0DE 
r. 

SUR 

LAT. 
LONG. 

Tin rynnDniMATrQ 

O P E R A T O R C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

[ hereby certify that the mfonnation herein is true and 
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and 
that this organization either owns a working interest or 
tmleased mineral interest in the land including the 
proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill 
this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an 
owner of such mineral or working interest, or to a 
voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling 
order heretofore entered by the division. 

Date 

Robyn Odom 

T F I C A T I O N 

cation shown on tnis 
s of actual surveys 
vision, and that the 
>estof my bcliet 

\-6 liA 

J •" 

EIDS0N 12641 
J. EIDSON 3239 



SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 
EDDY COUNTY NEW MEXICO 

3934.6 600' 3938.3' 

SKELLY 
UNfT §905. 

POLE^ 

150' NORTH 
OFFSET 
3936.1' 

• 

150 WEST 
OFFSET 
3936.4' 

• 

SKELLYUNIT#651 

o 
ELEV. 3932.5' 

LAT-32.838544" N 
LONG.=103.832397° W 

150' EAST 
• OFFSET 

3931.3' 

o 
to 

• 

750' SOUTH 
OFFSET 
3931.8' 

L_ 
3930.4 ' 600' 3933.5' 

DIRECTIONS TO LOCATION 

FROM THE INTERSECTION OF U.S. HWY. §82 AND CO. RD. 
224 (RIPPLE RD.), GO SOUTHWEST ON U.S. HWY. §82 
APPROX. 1.2 MILES. TURN RIGHT AND GO NORTHWEST 
APPROX. 0.3 MILES. TURN RIGHT AND GO NORTH APPROX. 
0.3 MILES. VEER RIGHT AND GO NORTHEAST APPROX. 0.5 
MILES. VEER LEFT AND GO NORTH APPROX. 0.6 MILES. TURN 
RIGHT AND GO EAST APPROX. 0.3 MILES. TURN RIGHT AND 
GO SOUTH APPROX. 0.15 MILES TO THE CHEVRON SKELLY 
UNIT §905 WELL AND BATTERY PAD. THIS LOCATION IS 
APPROX 300 FEET EAST. 

100 0 
I H h-l M M M I -

100 200 Feet 

Scale:1 = WO 

PROVIDING SURVEYING SERVICES 
SINCE 1946 

JOHN WEST SURVEYING COMPANY 
412 N. DAL PASO 

HOBBS. N.M. 88240 
(575) 393-3117 . 

COG OPERATING, LLC 
SKELLY UNIT #651 WELL 

LOCATED II8J FEET FROM THE NORTH LINE 
AND 369 FEET FROM THE EAST LINE OF SECTION 14, 

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE Jl EAST, N.M.P.M., 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Survey Date: 3/25/10 Sheet 7 of 1 Sheets 

W. 0. Number: 09. 7 7.7304 Dr By: LA Rev 1:N/A 

Date: 4/5/10 09111304 Scale: 1"= 100' 
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Offset Wells to Skelly Unit #651 
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5§0 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1300 
i i i u m j H i s i i i 

May 11, 2010 

Burnett Oil Co. 
801 Cherry St. #1500 Unit #9 
Fort Worth, TX 76102-6881 

Re: Request for Unorthodox Well Location 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This letter will serve as notice under Rule 104.F (3) that COG Operating LLC has 
requested administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division in 
Santa Fe, NM for an unorthodox FREN: Glorieta Yeso oil well. 

SKELLY UNIT #651 

Eddy County, NM 
1183' FNL & 369' FEL Sec 14, T17S, R31E, Unit A 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may allow COG to 
produce from the unorthodox location after the well is drilled, if no objection has 
been made within the 20 days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

COG Operating LLC 

Robyn M. Odom 
Regulatory Analyst 
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o o 
COG OPitSOTlG LLC 

m W. TEXAS, suriE 1300 
MIDlAND,tX 19701 

May 11, 2010 

E. R. Hudson Trust 1 
616 Texas St. 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Re: Request for Unorthodox Well Location 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This letter will serve as notice under Rule 104.F (3) that COG Operating LLC has 
requested administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division in 
Santa Fe, NM for an unorthodox FREN: Glorieta Yeso oil well. 

SKELLY UNIT #651 

Eddy County, NM 
1183'FNL & 369'FEL Sec 14, T17S, R31E, Unit A 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may allow COG to 
produce from the unorthodox location after the well is drilled, if no objection has 
been made within the 20 days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

COG Operating LLC 

Robyn M. Odom 
Regulatory Analyst 
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o o 
COO OP1HM0NG UC 

§50 WJEXAS, SUITE 1300 
MIDIAND, IM 19701 

May 11, 2010 

E. R. Hudson Trust 2 
616 Texas St. 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Re: Request for Unorthodox Well Location 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This letter will serve as notice under Rule 104.F (3) that COG Operating LLC has 
requested administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division in 
Santa Fe, NM for an unorthodox FREN: Glorieta Yeso oil well. 

SKELLY UNIT #651 

Eddy County, NM 
1183' FNL & 369' FEL Sec 14, T17S, R31E, Unit A 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may allow COG to 
produce from the unorthodox location after the well is drilled, if no objection has 
been made within the 20 days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

COG Operating LLC 

Robyn M. Odom 
Regulatory Analyst 
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eOO OFERATINB M> 

SstiO W. TIMS, SU8TIE 1300 
MID1AND,TX 79701 

May 11, 2010 

E. R. Hudson Trust 3 
616 Texas St. 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Re: Request for Unorthodox Well Location 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This letter will serve as notice under Rule 104.F (3) that COG Operating LLC has 
requested administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division in 
Santa Fe, NM for an unorthodox FREN: Glorieta Yeso oil well. 

SKELLY UNIT #651 

Eddy County, NM 
1183' FNL & 369' FEL Sec 14, T17S, R31E, Unit A 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may allow COG to 
produce from the unorthodox location after the well is drilled, if no objection has 
been made within the 20 days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

COG Operating LLC 

Robyn M. Odom 
Regulatory Analyst 
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ooe 9PERATING ne 

550 IJ. TEKAS, SUITE 1300 
MIDIAND.TX 79701 

May 11, 2010 

William A. Hudson ll 
616 Texas St. 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Re: Request for Unorthodox Well Location 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This letter will serve as notice under Rule 104.F (3) that COG Operating LLC has 
requested administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division in 
Santa Fe, NM for an unorthodox FREN: Glorieta Yeso oil well. 

SKELLY UNIT #651 

Eddy County, NM 
1183' FNL & 369' FEL Sec 14, T17S, R31E, Unit A 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may allow COG to 
produce from the unorthodox location after the well is drilled, if no objection has 
been made within the 20 days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

COG Operating LLC 

/Q^pn 
Robyn M. Odom 
Regulatory Analyst 
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EOG OPEBfOTO IIO 

550 W. I EMS, SUITE 1300 
MIDUND.IX 79701 

May 11, 2010 

Javelina Partners 
616 Texas St. 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Re: Request for Unorthodox Well Location 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This letter will serve as notice under Rule 104.F (3) that COG Operating LLC has 
requested administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division in 
Santa Fe, NM for an unorthodox FREN: Glorieta Yeso oil well. 

SKELLY UNIT #651 

Eddy County, NM 
1183' FNL & 369' FEL Sec 14, T17S, R31E, Unit A 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may allow COG to 
produce from the unorthodox location after the well is drilled, if no objection has 
been made within the 20 days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

COG Operating LLC 

Robyn M. Odom 
Regulatory Analyst 
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SSO W. TIMS, SUIT! 1300 
MIDIAND.IX 79701 

May 11, 2010 

Delmar H. Lewis 
616 Texas St. 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Re: Request for Unorthodox Well Location 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This letter will serve as notice under Rule 104.F (3) that COG Operating LLC has 
requested administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division in 
Santa Fe, NM for an unorthodox FREN: Glorieta Yeso oil well. 

SKELLY UNIT #651 

Eddy County, NM 
1183' FNL & 369' FEL Sec 14, T17S, R31E, Unit A 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may allow COG to 
produce from the unorthodox location after the well is drilled, if no objection has 
been made within the 20 days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

COG Operating LLC 

Robyn M. Odom 
Regulatory Analyst 
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550 M. TEMAS, SUITE1300 
MID1AN0,1X70701 

May 11, 2010 

Lindy's Living Trust 
616 Texas St. 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Re: Request for Unorthodox Well Location 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This letter will serve as notice under Rule 104.F (3) that COG Operating LLC has 
requested administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division in 
Santa Fe, NM for an unorthodox FREN: Glorieta Yeso oil well. 

SKELLY UNIT #651 

Eddy County, NM 
1183' FNL & 369' FEL Sec 14, T17S, R31E, Unit A 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may allow COG to 
produce from the unorthodox location after the well is drilled, if no objection has 
been made within the 20 days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

COG Operating LLC 

Regulatory Analyst 
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June 3, 2010 

Dear Mr. Brooks, 

Attached is the NSL application with proof of notification to all offset operators. I am surprised 
that you did not receive the proof of notification fed-ex package that I sent to you on the 17lh of 
May. It was specifically address to you but an A. Neville sign for it on the 18th. Also attached is 
the correspondence COG received from the offset operators saying that they would not protest 
this non-standard location. Please accept this NSL application for your approval and please let 
me know if you need any more information. 

Thank you, 

Robyn Odom 
Regulatory Analyst 

432-685-4385 
Rodom@conchoresources.com 

Fasken Center, Tower II 550 West Texas Avenue, Suite 1300 Midland, Texas 79701 PHONE 432.683.7443 FAX 432.683.7441 



May 18, 2010 

DAVID S. RHODES 

Robyn M. Odom 
COG Operating LLC 
550 W. Texas, Suite 1300 
Midland, Texas 79701 

RE: Request for Unorthodox Well Location 
Skelly Unit # 6 5 1 
1183' FNL & 369' FEL of Sec 14, T17S-R31E, Eddy Co., NM 

Dear Robyn: 

Burnett Oil Company does not plan to oppose COG regarding the referenced application as we 
are well aware of the surface issues associated with drilling in sand dune lizard habitat. 

However, I fully expect COG to be equally accommodating to us in the event we should ever 
have a similar situation regarding any of our proposed locations in sections 12, 13, 24, or 25 of 
the same Township and Range. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. 

Sincerely, 

David S. Rhodes 
Land Manager 

BURNETT P L A Z A - SUITE 1500 

801 CHERRY STREET - U N I T #9 
B U R N E T T O I L C O . , INC. 

FORT WORTH, TX 76102-6881 

(817) 332-5108 
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Robyn M. Odom 
COG Operating LLC 
550 W. Texas, Suite 1300 
Midland, Texas 79701 

RE: Request for Unorthodox Well Location 
Skelly Unit #651 
Sec 14, T17S-R31E, Eddy Co., NM 

Dear Robyn: 

None of the Hudson entities I represent, being the Edward R Hudson Trusts 1, 2, 3, William A. 
Hudson II, Javelina Partners, and Zorro Partners, plan to oppose COG regarding the 
referenced, as we are well aware of the surface issues associated with drilling in sand dune 
lizard habitat. 

However, I fully expect COG to be equally accommodating to us in the event we should ever 
have a similar situation regarding any of our proposed locations in sections 12, 13, 24, or 25 of 
the same Township and Range. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. 

Sincerely, 

E. Randall Hudson III 

ERHIII/jac 

Enclosures 



B r o o k s , D a v i d K., E M N R D 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Monday, May 03, 2010 11:53 AM 
'Robyn Odom' 
Skelly Unit #651 NSL Subject: 

Dear Ms. Odom 

In addition to the encroachment you have noted toward the SE/4 NE/4 of Section 14, it appears that this location 

encroaches diagonally toward the unit to the southeast, presumably the SE/4 NW/4 of Section 13. 

Please advise if COG owns the working interest in this southeast offset unit, or if notification to another owner or 

operator is needed. 

Thanks 

David K. Brooks 

Legal Examiner 

1 


